L= 9y
BN sHER =
HKIS

BT I T EMREIEKBL TSV, XERTHERARMICBT BHALLEEL,
ABRE, FRICRTEROHIRMAATEETT

Bmf L—oo899v3y
B & EEEXT
J—FNo. |70020—-AT114

A—h—-HEE| IS TIHR DAA-ZVW30
TP UBK | 2ZR-FXE
£ K 2009 F 6 H~2015F 11 B
o= OHS L—o o859 ooavid, BBEIVOVRAI 7Y ) —FF—5%ETY,
" R—/8— T —TO— T 4 LA —DHEEEEHEIET 510, T LA —EEHMICTIMLT &,
OBESHEHNERXIZ201TE1 ABRKEETOLOTT,
2017 &1 BLUBIZSERINEEFADBESICOVTIE. BELOREEZTEHVEbECEEL,
EEim%E  E04521-T29070-00 2017/1/10 fERE Ver.3-1.01 (ZEEFETE. &#) (#) IvF-4—- IR

[FU&®IC

COEIFRHKS L= 208923 v EHBVLEFNVEERICHYNES STVET, BIFIFIIBRTEMESECEKEL. BT

BTREIEREICERHEASIATVWIRBTEFYREICTHEALESL,

AEFRT FETSENDT BHFEA LS,

OARZEFIARMUFZEZLZEICEIT TN ELEE, HEEPHBDOANLADBROEEEZRAICHIET 5=HICF o> TV EERLLER
FHEZFEHLTLET,

OFERXIFE=ZENAHRRVABRERMEALLILICKYZHEEBEIIOVNTE., ZHTE—UIZ0EEZALNRET
DTHLMLEHITTELIEESLY,

OXHRZEZFEALTELEEEC, RBEIERSLUVZTNICHET &R, F/-. BBEZHATHIENTELNILIZLSHIE
KZEIIOFFELTE, —VIOWEEW=LMRET,

OARERIE/ —VIIEFHEZEEICEEINTEY FT ., / —TIILEFUSNMIET FIGEE. AEROBE - HEERUREMHIC
DVWTHRIEW - LhET,

OAREFIIAARENTOERAZBEMNIZEISINELEDOTY, BATIKERLAEVLTESLL,
This product is designed for use in Japan only. It must not be used in any other country.

OKRHUGRDIHZRINEREZED. RRD-ODFELGLLEREZT I LAHYET,

OAREFFELCBRT H LA HYFTOTARERLEAEDEEZ THRCIZILY,

QO EFREMBRCHEBRERUVARED TEXEHELORFTEETHEVEDLECEZSW, BREHKETTHEE. EHHE - 23— FNo. -
HFYK - TP UBAEFINERICBEACIESL,

BRELTOEFE FARREILKBRBVVELLKEDCTEOIEEEESTHTLTIEEL,
AETRHTRDLSHEELHAL. BERRUELEE~ORBLALERLTONET,

%% B IERENEE. XLEHEES TERAH LB
| —

o, (EEXGERENREERSERAEESNGBE AR
A)I.§‘ HAMHAD R AEE SN BIEE
GEAMHBE [F. SHMEMARECHER S WGBS (75, EHRERUHE] )

s
= k.
BRI ML HBEMROHBRUGREE - KKEHLET H7-0IC, ROZEEFH>TLIEEL,
NI TYDIAFTRAHFDEI—IFILERHN L THSEEETOTLESLY,
CARVAENTLEEE. FRLAEVWKS ORI 2 FF >TH LTS,

1



N =
NFE
OB ORFEAFIEATZITHIEWNTCEELY,

CRERALECLICEY. REOSEEI VO UNENSBNANHY ET,
F REOMEREERG S BNALHY FT,
OEXEBDARNT O VIIL—LADRENFIACH (FTHATHRSBVERE) ITTAo TSI EZHELTIEEL,
- RETREENALHYET,
@31 THEIZEMAALBVKSICVIREENFTTENTLLES,
CEBYATI OO UIZAYI VO UARET ABRANHY FT,

Oy FDOEHEBAE/NA—V YR MIEBHELTHY ET, BFHFHIICER. RAOENCEERRLTIESL,

O/ —TNR—YDEFTENLIEA—D—HITDEBEELHRATHLITOTLESL, BRESBFRICHEVGEEI,
A—H—ICTTEHALEZL,

OXHGDIFNEIEEITIToTLEEN, B LY, B avIEEXAVTCEZD, REFFRROKEDRRIZL Y
FY,

ORI, Fy MEREYATETHRICHF T T LS, BEUEISHFTETS> & AL EORCAABIELET.

O FEED =, —BFMICERNT / —TILAA—VITBHEXEHRELEVESITRELTIEEIL,
X, /—=RNURA—=YERFTHEE, BRI TIRAFEDE S ICERNATEHRICFT—F T LTLEEL,

@/ T—JO0—KEDT 4 L2 —OFTHRIETERMICITHE > TLESL,
(X#DBEZ)3,000 ~ 5 000km Ff-l& 35A~6+4A8
T 4B —ILRIFEY TT, T8 A== RJ—oR—X@AT4ILE— (¢ 150)
KRG TOAVT T URIGEEBDENMET LETOTHEMITHESELAENTCESL,
BL. FRAAZRVRRICEYEHENRLGYETOT, FNESICE>TEEBYIVILKVEICROOXME - FiRT HE1D
LFET,
KERDAVTFURERSD L. AUGOMRESEBETELGVEANY L, EFOIT7 IO0A—2 23DV HEHANENT
RAZREFERICRMTELALGY ., TP UFHA. BEZSIESRIIBALDY T,

TPRRLR

OABRT/ —VIIEFZREICHEIATEYETH, EFEALOREICIYITIOA— 2 HABERE
(AFR 72 &) %5, BHHIHESE F-con 2 &) ZRAVHBHEY T+ VDR EICLIHEENHYET,

Q@I77O0A—FE YDRFELVHHENTNDBIEE (ETATOTYYHAEIMKE) (I, T770A—2€2 0D U8R
DEBNTWVWEEEZEZONDIDT, N—YI)—FTEZRVTEVYERERFTDHLIICLTLIESL,
FLLFAEa—>a v —rETSEBOESL,

T AE
1. /J—<IL/S—YE4S L
(1) Ny T (SHEYSL—LEKTIZHBYET) OIAF
RIHF (=) DET—TINA—SFILEBRH L TLESLY,

@ TP AN—FERHLTIESL. (B1)




@) TF7I7AA=REoYMoaRT2EHNLTLESL,
(B®2)

@) R—=RANYFEPEZH. TT7VV—F7—ART7 YN ITF
TJOA—R v E—FTINLTSESL. (B2)

B) I7ILAVRERSLTLESLY,

6) RILEENLITEY b, TT7H)—F7—2O7 EFHBS
LTLESL, (H3)

(N R—RNRUFERDZH, U3 R—REBILTLE
=0, (H4)

@) TTF7VN—Fr—RT7YNNLITFT IO =3 ER
SHLTLESL,. (B2)

O T77AA=FARTIDNON—FRAAN—ZEIILTL
&b, (E5)

3 RS_AT114.3-1. 01



2. Xy A=Y ESFITF

(1) T77AA—=2E2HD0Y Y M) NT7I707F TR FITEHFAFELZNLSICLEN SR 6 DEBEICL 2 &
ERREL. £ FA—YDOMAEREFERALTIRMATTCEED, COBERZHOHTERNESIZLTIEEL,
(T LS 2.0 ~ 3.ON-m{0.2 ~ 0.3kg-m}) (K6, E8)

Paq v bikR—R ¢ 60

TFAVTF—Y R—RN K # 36
¢ R I77RA4—
134 7 No. 2 I7HA R s # DEF AN, T3
/// @ 60
T | p
W 1 B
Al 7 [ REX
| \
; ] mEg
) IT7AT—7
I7IRT7HETA 784 7 No. 1
N4 7
R—RINU K # 36 R—RINU K # 36 X6

ANER

IR - BEOENALIHYEITDT, TF7IAA—E2v oY I T7AVT—Y
INMTNo.2, TF7HA KR, TF7I7AF7ETENA TIXEREIZEF LTS,

IFAT—91R4TN0.2 - TFHA R - 27 T7ATETENRA TE#U-2Y L o D2FTHREZERITELE S

\ MARHTESL,
Taqd v biRk—R ¢ 60

IFoaA—A [I7 51 FOmRE > 1B 1475 | [T770A—9 T Y OmE > BT 135
oY \
I727A W [
FETH U
| A
2 a2 \ a2
~ MOICEO>TWVSB RN HLTLS MOICBEO2TLDB [FEDHLTULS
~ CCEHMERTRLES N N VAN N
ITAZT=T  LTirEEn,
7184 7 No. 2

ANFE

IF7720F7FTENA TIZEFFTHEZTEYF ALY FMERSNSHNTLESLY,
D—IVENMET LIV VR - BB DA BNAHY 9,




2 AT—No.1%B#EIZ., AT—No.2 & ARIZFNFNRSTT [
LTS, (B7. E8)

@) Fy b=V EREMHFLTILESL. (H7. B8, H9)

¢ 16 F—RIFBHARSIC
ToTHEALTLEEL,

IF7AT—2184 TNo. 2 [ER kL— FERD
ELWANRD—TO—KE@IZHY ET

12 1. 7 —270—KK 17.

2. 27078 TEI4T 18.

3. I7HAKR 19.

1 4 74 T—9%4 T No. 20.

5. T742T—%4184 FNo. 2 21.

6. aA v rRk—X ¢ 65 22

ZF—No.2 [FR b L— FEBD 1. YaqArbh—X ¢ 60 23.
RLWANNRT—oO—KEKEIZHYET 8. A7—No. 1 24
9. X7—No.2 G-1.

10. SRARXT— G-2.

1. "= K #40
12 R—R/INUF #36
13. AL~ M8-15

4 RTYvdovsx M8
5. FL—rIvyiv M8

AL+ M6-15
RATYvTIv v M6
TL—rIvx M6
IS Fvh M6
EX WM

. R—=R ¢ 16

SaL k4T @16
w"—RO52F ¢ 16
I7704A—2t2HY (HHE)
Jo—/AR—R (BE)

X8

RS_AT114_3-1.01



@) NO—7O—KELNRTABEEFHELEVKSITHEZE
ROTLLFEZE, MENRESF5, m—RNDF - R
FEEELTLEEL, CORKR—RNY K - RIL ~EHE
HFELNESITLTLIEEL, (B10)

TRRLR

NI—TO—FKEDHR—R/N\Y FEFHDHRIE. TEDER
ICL YOS EEABTEHHEENHYET,
(FSAN—FRDBEITTOHTT, RYIRALVFRANAYT
ELOABIAFERLABEVWTLESZW, LTEFIERT S
BEFAEMEL TRHEOTIIESLY, )

T EHENT—TO—FKENERFITHET HHEH
HYES, T LY :20~3.0Nm {02~0.3kg'm})

G) TFIAA—FEoHIIaARIEEEHZELTLEEL,

6) Y+—4—FK—RELA Ty TTHEEGBFICEEL T
(s, (H10)
ZOE. R—ZADNDENGENELSITLTLESLY,

(D CEMBLIUIUAN—RE Y FRILFERSALTLES
L. (E10)

®) ANy FI—N—FZEFIFTLIEELY,
(10, ®11,. X12)

1. ARRT—%234 Y b R—RIZHTH S,
2. IR—RNY FTRART—EDaAM Y bR—R%F
H#FDHT 5,

-

16. ¥¥ v THRIL L M6-15
17. KL & M6-15

18. RFYUTIvys v M6
19. FL—rJ9ys v M6

20. 252CFvk M6

25, ANy R JL—i\—

26. ~v KJL—/8A—RXF—No. 1
21. ~y K)L—/"—RF—No. 2

9) #HHEANYTIDOIAFRIHFF (=) IZ5—TNLE—3F)
ERMfFFTLESLY,




IO URERIDREE

ERfFHII# T R DR

TUDURBROMER

HERIEE HEER HERIEE 2
AT - A REOBREHEE > TN BEA D LT RAAE LA
NYTIDIAFRBFICT—ILE—SFIL B 2LIEEWD LERBVAL—RCT oD UM
MEEEICHRA T ShTL A, AERSH.
RN FHREICHE> TV BRI 5 TBEFEVA
RILF - F v FEOBOHENZG LD 74 RS ORI REEGLA
BRI =B R AMB D ER & & 35 L TULVE LV IVDUERFIEL. RIL FHBBATLELD.
( BERTERO#HET 1T HER)
N=YY R
No ok # iz w5 No Lk % i w5 No LEE] K L
Ky—J8— ¢ 150 e LY PER A @
N em | @ 0 | [12[m—rsv k6| B | w6 [ |28l TR0T ¢ 16
IZ%D . h—2R
2| 7575 | 13 Aur |1 We-15 | [24] 5o @ ¢ 16
N 2Ty @ et | [C—
3| z7H4 1 |1 L RSSSAa} we | |25 Ay k-8 T
IFAVT—Y A a Ay Rb—n— (9
Rt TN |! ? Bl gyor | 28] 27 —No1 |1 | <
I7AT=9 Frv Ay FlL—n—
5t om0z |1 CO 18 Gk |2 % M6=15 1 127) 25— No. 2 \J
Saq vk ¢ 65 . 5
6| “xlx | @ e | [17| Ak |5 % M6-15 | |28] 24597 [5| —
PEEAS ¢ 60 ATy @ —
|72 s @ o | 8] s | w6 |20 27
8| x5—No.1 |1 w o] V77 |4 e | [30| mimsmmE <>
' Tyiy _/ =
. R 2509 @ a—>av
9| RF—No.2 |1 0| 707 (4 & | we || TL7E
10| AEzF— |2 Q@/ oe0m| 2t] ex |2 % M6 | |32
Hlh—zsvr|2| o | #o |[2| K== [1]| & | 016 |[33
7

RS_AT114_3-1.01




s - €8

R EER L TV EK 2012, BEEZEERT AAICEIBTEEARET>TLLEEL,
OLRELEBIELRSAN—DEETT, BTEELTLLLEELY,
Q@1 —H—T_aFNICRBEINTNELBELUNEEMERITKBEL TS,
OR—N—/XT—TA—T (LA —DHEREEHIFT 572D, T4 L2 —OBRIEEHMICT o> T,
(R#rDB%) 3,000 ~ 5, 000km E£t=-1x35A~64~A

BL. FRAAERUVREIZKVEHENELGYETOTENERICK >TIIROOXBESTTOHLET,
T 4 LA —ITRIEY TT,

BB RA—IN—RT—J0— ¢ 150XMAI/ILE—
OHEZENBERIISEFHRIBES TIIEIICRHUET . BFFEMAEHFITKBL TS,
OETH, BEE - ER - RHFOEENH > =BEICIE, A—H—I a7 NI >THRHBLTLEEL,
OARHEREZELNDEIL, DT ROF—FT—DF=HICHRRBEZEHELLEEL,
OAREZERENSENTIRICIE, BTFEMEFITIREL T,

779 —H5—EX[CDNT

AERICEATIBEVELERE, EMEEEISELORTEEETHSAVEDECEEL,
AEDRBABIE, FPEELICEET L ENHYFETOTHOALHITESIZELY,



L E RACING SUCTION

NAME OF PRODUCT| Racing Suction Intake Kit
PART NUMBER 70020—AT114

APPLICATION TOYOTA PRIUS DAA-ZVW30
ENGINE 2ZR-FXE
YEAR 2009/6 - 2015/11
REMARKS

Published in January, 2017 by HKS Co., Ltd.
(Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.)

NOTICE

This manual assumes that you have and know how to use the tools and equipment necessary to safely perform
service operations on your vehicle. This manual assumes that you are familiar with typical automotive systems
and basic service and repair procedures. Do not attempt to carry out the operations shown in this manual unless
these assumptions are correct. Always have access to a factory repair manual. To avoid injury, follow the safety
precautions contained in the factory service manual.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

WARNING

@ To prevent electrical damage/burns/fire, always:
- Disconnect the negative terminal of the battery before beginning installation.
- When disconnecting wires/connectors, take extra care to avoid breaking/snapping the connectors.

CAUTION

@ Do not misuse this product.
- Misuse of this product may lead to engine damage.
- Misuse of this product may lead to loss of its original function.
@ Prior to installation, make sure the engine bay temperature has cooled to approximately 40°C /104°F.
- Failure to let the engine cool down properly can lead to severe burns.
@ Insert clean rags into open piping to prevent contaminants from entering the pipes.
- If neglected, contaminants in the piping can lead to engine damage.

- Make sure that all of the parts listed in the Parts List are included in the kit.

- Reference the factory service manual for the vehicle when removing factory parts.

- Be careful when handling this product; avoid dropping or subjecting it to excessive impacts. Failure to do so may
result in product damage or improper installation.

- Use the proper tools when tightening nuts and bolts. If over tightened, the bolts may become damaged.

- Keep the removed factory parts in a safe place for ease of re-installation at a later date (if necessary).

- Replace the filter element at regular intervals:
(Recommended) Replace every 3,000~5,000km/2,000-3,200miles or every 3~6 months.
Replacement filter elements are sold separately.

Do not wash the filter elements as the filtration properties will be degraded.

- However, there are certain conditions where, depending on dirt buildup, the filter may need to be replaced earlier
than the above recommended intervals.

- If the vehicle and the product are not maintained properly as mentioned above, the product may not perform
properly and the airflow meter sensor may not be able to detect the intake air volume accurately; it can lead to
engine damage or bad conditions.

9 RS_AT114_3-1. 01



ADVICE:
@ This product was designed based on and for the factory vehicle; however, additional fuel settings may be necessary
depending on vehicle application.
@ |If the airflow meter intake air temperature sensor is dirty (blackened, no visible shine) it can be assumed that the sensor
itself is also dirty. Using the automotive parts cleaner, carefully clean the sensor.

INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
1. REMOVAL OF FACTORY PARTS

(1) Disconnect the negative terminal from the 12V accessory
battery which is located underneath the luggage area.

(2) Remove the engine cover. (Dia.1)

(3) Disconnect the connector from the airflow meter sensor.
(Dia.2)

(4) Loosen the hose clamp to remove the air cleaner upper
case and the airflow meter sensor together. (Dia.2)

(5) Remove the air filter element.

y i Air Cleaner 3
(6) Remove bolts to remove the air cleaner lower case and Lower Case
air duct. (Dia.3) " A

10



(7) Loosen the hose clamp to remove the suction hose. (Dia.4)

(8) Carefully remove the airflow meter sensor from the air
cleaner assy. (Dia.2)

(9) Remove the harness cover from the airflow meter sensor
connector. (Dia.5)

-

,
Airflow Meter &
i Connectol

ter
r
T

11 RS_AT114.3-1. 01



2. INSTALLING THE KIT

(1) Assemble the airflow meter sensor as illustrated in Diagram 6. Ensure that the factory airflow meter sensor’s factory
O-Ring is seated correctly, making sure it does not get pinched in the suction pipe. Tighten with the supplied M4 screws.
Do not over-tighten. Tightening torque: 2.0~3.0 N-m (0.2~0.3 kg-m). (Dia.6, 8)

Joint Hose 60mm

Airflow Meter Hose Clamp #36
Sensor

Air Guide Joint Hose 60mm

e\ | /&

/ \
/ ) \ ) 4\ Air Intake Pipe No.1
Air Intake Pipe No.2 Airflow Adapter Pipe
Hose Clamp #36
Hose Clamp #36 Dia.6

/\ CAUTION

To avoid engine malfunction or damage, please install the airflow meter sensor,
the air intake pipe No.2, the air guide, and airflow adapter pipe correctly.

Mount the air intake pipe No.2, air guide and the airflow adapter pipe with no gap.

Joint Hose 60mm

Airflow Meter [ Air Guide Mounting | Airflow Meter Sensor Mounting |
Sensor
\ Airflow ﬂ
: Adaptor

Pipe .~ .2

Do not leave A\ngled Gap A\ngled Gap

gaps here. N N &N N

Air Intake Pipe No.2

Do not remove the airflow adapter attachment.
The seal can become degraded, which can lead to engine trouble or damage.




(2) Temporarily install the bracket No.1 to section B , the
bracket No.2 to section A. (Dia.7, 8)

(3) Temporarily install kit parts. (Dia.7, 8, 9)

G-2
%é; 24

Cut the 16mm hose to
the appropriate length.

2
3
12
Make sure to connect the longer . 2
portion of the air intake pipe No.2 a ’mmnnl\
to the air filter side. 12 -” "
@ y —
' -
§17 @ 21 l l 21 6
e 18 ?
19 17 20 ‘\
® 18 13 10 e 11
(S
/ 19 = 14 |
9 15
ad 1o Qo ) %
% %m[_ 12 l 8 @ Y @1 9
B
20 ® 17 18
7
. 1. Filter Assy 13. Bolt M8-15
“‘ 2. Airflow Adapter Pipe 14. Lock Washer M8
12 3. Air Guide 15. Flat Washer M8
4. Air Intale Pipe No.1 17. Bolt M6-15
1 5. Air Intale Pipe No.2 18. Lock Washer M6
6. Joint Hose 65mm 19. Flat Washer M6
7. Joint Hose 60mm 20. Flange Nut M6
Make sure to connect the longer 8. Bracket No.1 21. Screw M4
portion of the bracket No.2 to the 9. Bracket No.2 22 Hose 16mm
air filter side. . . .
10. Universal Bracket 23. Joint Pipe 16mm
11. Hose Clamp #40 24. Hose Clamp 16mm
12. Hose Clamp #36 G-1. Airflow Meter Sensor (Factory)
G-2.Blow-by Hose (Factory) -
Dia.8
13

RS_AT114_3-1.01



(4) Position the intake assembly on the vehicle avoiding
unnecessary contact with other parts of the vehicle. Once
the position is determined, secure the intake assembly to
the vehicle using the supplied hose clamps and bolts.

Do not over-tighten the clamps and bolts. (Dia.10)

ADVICE:

Use of proper tools can help avoid over-tightening of the hose
clamps. (Screwdrivers are recommended. Do not use boxed
wrenches since they tend to use more force.) If over-tight-
ened, the filter assembly outlet may bend or become dam-
aged. (Tightening torque: 2.0~3.0 N-m {0.2~0.3 kg-m})

Completed

1. Position Universal Bracket onto Joint Hose as shown.

2. Slip Hose Clamp over the bracket and onto
the hose.Tighten the clamp.

Dia.9

(5) Reconnect the airflow meter sensor connector.

(6) Secure the factory water hose to the appropriate section
using the provided tie wraps. (Dia.10)
When tying the hose, make sure not to pinch the hose.

(7) Remove the stud bolt from the section C. (Dia.10)

(8) Install the head louver. (Dia.10, 11, 12)

16. Bolt w/Washer M6-15

17. Bolt M6-15

18. Lock Washer M6

19. Flat Washer M6

20. Flange Nut M6

25. Head Louver

26. Head Louver Bracket No.1
27. Head Louver Bracket No.2

(9) Reconnect the cable terminal to the negative terminal of
the 12V accessory battery.

14




CONFIRMATION AFTER INSTALLATION

Check the following after the installation process is complete.

(1) Check the following before starting the engine:
@ Make sure all pipes and hoses are routed and connected correctly.
@ Make sure all hose clamps are tightened.
@ Make sure the negative cable terminal is securely attached to the battery.
@ Make sure all bolts and nuts are tightened.
@ Make sure all installed components do not come in contact with other parts.

(2) Start the engine and check the following:
@ Make sure air is not leaking.
@ Make sure the RPM rises smoothly after revving the engine 2-3 times while in neutral.
@ Make sure the installed parts are not hitting each other.
@ Make sure there are no issues idling.
@ Make sure there are no loose parts after the engine is stopped.

PARTS LIST
No Description Qty| Image Remarks No Description Qty Image Remarks | |No Description Qty| Image Remarks
. 150-60 (g, N @
1| FilterAssy |1 Q mm 12| Hose Clamp 6| (B | #36 ||23| JointPipe |1 16mm
Airflow
2 Adapter Pipe 1 @ 13 Bolt 1 % M8-15 | |24| Hose Clamp | 2 @ 16mm
3| AirGuide |1 14| Lock Washer | 1 @ M8 25| Head Louver | 1
Air Intake Head Louver (9
4 Pipe No.1 1 ? 15| Flat Washer |1 M8 26 Bracket No1 1 ,
Air Intake Bolt Head Louver
| PipeNo2 | o 16| wiwasher |2 % M6-15 | 27} gracket No.2 | ! o
6| Joint Hose |1 @ ol b7l ot s % Mme-15 | |28] Tiewrap [5| —"
. 60mm .
7| JointHose |3 L=70 18| Lock Washer | 7 M6 29 Sticker 1
8 | Bracket No.1 | 1 w 19| Flat Washer |7 M6 30 Instruction 1 s
_ Manual
9 | Bracket No.2 | 1 20( FlangeNut 4| @) | we ||
Universal ‘ -
10 Bracket 2 5 60mm | |21 Screw 2 % M4-6 | |32
11| Hose Clamp | 2 { #40 | |22 Hose 1 ﬁ 16mm | |33

MAINTENANCE

Proper daily maintenance of this product is necessary in order to maintain the safety, reliability, and function of this product.
Maintenance is the responsibility of the driver/owner.

- If work needs to be performed outside the scope of this manual, consult a professional.

- If the vehicle becomes damaged, have the repairs performed by a professional.

- If you experience abnormal noises, scents, or vibrations from the vehicle while driving, reference the vehicle’s Owner’s Manual.
- If this product is ever sold, please give this Instruction Manual to the new owner.

- When removing this product from the vehicle, please consult a professional.

15 RS_AT114_3-1. 01



S®

http://www.hks-power.co.jp/

s IvF-U— IR

T418-0192 #EEELT=EMILIL7181
HKS Co.,Ltd.

7181 Kitayama, Fujinomiya, Shizuoka 418-0192, JAPAN

BMITE S - Sns
Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.

16



